1	2023 RES-223
2	ESTABLISHING OPERATING ACCOUNTS FOR DANE DEMO FARMS
3	
4	
5	Dane Demo Farms was established in 2023 to provide education and research to landowners and
6	producers in Dane County on agricultural conservation practices that benefit soil health and water
7	quality. In order to supplement research funds, a sponsorship program was developed for potential
8	donors to contribute toward costs associated with hosting field days and conducting scientific research.
9	
10	This resolution establishes account line items for revenue and expenditures for the Land Conservation
11	Division of the Land & Water Resources Department (LWRD) to accept donations and allow the
12	expenditure of funds for the purposes of implementing the goals of Dane Demo Farms.
13	
14	THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that LWRD is authorized to accept sponsorship donations and that the
15	following accounts be created LWRCONSV NEW "Dane Demo Farms Revenue" and LWRCONSV NEW
16	"Dane Demo Farms Expense", and
17	
18	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the expenditures are authorized to the extent revenues are received and
19	that unexpended funds be carried forward at the end of each fiscal year.